
1 / 4

France-Grenoble: Instruments for measuring flow, level and pressure of liquids and gases
2023/S 125-397006

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: CEA/Grenoble
Postal address: 17 Avenue des Martyrs
Town: Grenoble
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Postal code: 38000
Country: France
Contact person: Mme Malaury INARD
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 662599602
Internet address(es):
Main address

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Recherche

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Armoire de distribution de liquide pour un équipement de dépôt
Reference number: B23-03034-MI

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38420000 Instruments for measuring flow, level and pressure of liquids and gases

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 4

mailto:malaury.inard@cea.fr
https://www.cea.fr/
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/entreprise
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/entreprise
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/entreprise
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/entreprise
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/entreprise


2 / 4

La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture et la mise en service, pour l'Institut LETI du CEA Grenoble, 
d'une armoire de distribution de liquides pour un équipement de dépôt permettant la distribution de 3 
précurseurs chimiques.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
La présente consultation répond à un besoin de distribution et de mise en service d’un système de distribution 
de liquides pour un équipement de dépôt. La prestation comprend la fourniture et la mise en service de 
l’armoire de distribution permettant la distribution de 3 précurseurs chimiques vers un équipement de salle 
blanche. Cette armoire sera dédiée à 3 chimies distinctes, elle devra donc être compatibles avec celles-ci et 
capable de fournir à l’équipement ces liquides de façon indépendante (canisters de 2 et 5 Gallons).

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Le dossier de candidature doit être composé impérativement des éléments mentionnés dans l’Avis d’Appel 
Public à Concurrence publié au Journal Officiel de l’Union européenne et précisés comme suit :
- le formulaire DC1 (Lettre de candidature et habilitation du mandataire par ses cotraitants) ou une lettre 
de candidature signée par une personne habilitée à engager le candidat ou habilitant le mandataire d’un 

2 / 4



3 / 4

groupement à représenter le groupement accompagnée d'une attestation sur l'honneur contenant l'ensemble 
des informations demandées à la page 3 de ce formulaire.
- le formulaire DC2 (Déclaration du candidat individuel ou du membre du groupement) (ou équivalent).
Ces formulaires sont disponibles sur le site Internet suivant :

ou un document unique de marché européen (DUME) disponible sur 
- lorsqu’il appartient à un groupe, une attestation certifiant de son autonomie commerciale et de sa situation 
de concurrence vis à vis des autres entreprises du groupe.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 31/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 31/07/2023
Local time: 12:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

3 / 4

http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-marches-publics
https://ec.europa.eu/tools/espd/filter?lang=fr
https://ec.europa.eu/tools/espd/filter?lang=fr


4 / 4

Official name: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE 
Postal address: 2 Place de Verdun
Town: GRENOBLE
Postal code: 38000
Country: France
E-mail:
Telephone:  +4 76429000
Fax:  +4 76422269
Internet address:

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE 
Postal address: 2 Place de Verdun
Town: GRENOBLE
Postal code: 38000
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +4 76429000
Fax:  +4 76422269
Internet address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Le référé précontractuel peut être introduit depuis le début de la procédure de passation jusqu’à la signature du 
marché.
Le référé contractuel peut être introduit dans les conditions des articles L.551-13 et suivants du Code de justice 
administrative.
Le recours en contestation de la validité du marché par un tiers peut être intenté dans un délai de deux mois à 
compter des mesures de publicité appropriées.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE 
Postal address: 2 Place de Verdun
Town: GRENOBLE
Postal code: 38000
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +4 76429000
Fax:  +4 76422269
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
28/06/2023

4 / 4

mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
http://grenoble.tribunal-administratif.fr/
mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
http://grenoble.tribunal-administratif.fr/
mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
http://grenoble.tribunal-administratif.fr/

